

Source <u>SB 24</u>

LAWS OF ALASKA

2010

Chapter No.

AN ACT

Naming the bridge over Hammer Slough on Nordic Drive in Petersburg the Louis Miller Bridge.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

THE ACT FOLLOWS ON PAGE 1

AN ACT

1	Naming the bridge over Hammer Slough on Nordic Drive in Petersburg the Louis Miller
2	Bridge.
3	
4	* Section 1. AS 35.40 is amended by adding a new section to read:
5	Sec. 35.40.225. Louis Miller Bridge. The bridge over Hammer Slough on
6	Nordic Drive in Petersburg is named the Louis Miller Bridge.